Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

Document Number: 001-99376 Rev. *C Page 23 of 27
CY27430
Ordering Information
The following table lists the CY27430 device’s key package features and ordering codes.
Ordering Code Definitions
Table 23.  Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package Type
CY27430FLTXA Field Programmable 48-pin QFN Automotive-A
CY27430FLTXAT Field Programmable 48-pin QFN – Tape and Reel Automotive-A
CY27430FLTXS Field Programmable 48-pin QFN Automotive-S
CY27430FLTXST Field Programmable 48-pin QFN – Tape and Reel Automotive-S
CY27430LTXA-xxx Factory configured 48-pin QFN Automotive-A
CY27430LXTA-xxxT Factory configured 48-pin QFN – Tape and Reel Automotive-A
CY27430LTXS-xxx Factory configured 48-pin QFN Automotive-S
CY27430LTXS-xxxT Factory configured 48-pin QFN – Tape and Reel Automotive-S
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Customer part configuration code
Temperature Range: A = Automotive-A; S = Automotive-S
Pb-free: X= Pb free
Package Type: LT: 48-pin QFN
Configuration: F= Field programmable, Blank= Factory Configured
Marketing code: 27430 = Device Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
27430 F LT - xxxCY A TX
Document Number: 001-99376 Rev. *C Page 24 of 27
CY27430
Packaging Information
This section illustrates the packaging specifications for the CY27430 device, along with the thermal impedances for each package.
Important Note The EPAD must be connected to ground to reduce the thermal resistance and for signaling ground.
Figure 39.  48-pin QFN (7 × 7 × 1.00 mm) LT48D 5.5 x 5.5 EPAD (Sawn Type) Package Outline, 001-45616
For information on the preferred dimensions for mounting QFN packages, refer to the Cypress application note
AN72845 - Design Guidelines for Cypress Quad Flat No Extended Lead (QFN) Packaged Devices.
Solder Reflow Specifications
Table 24 shows the solder reflow temperature limits that must not be exceeded.
001-45616 *F
Table 24.  Solder Reflow Specifications
Package Maximum Peak Temperature (TC) Maximum Time above TC – 5 °C
48-pin QFN 260 C 30 seconds
Document Number: 001-99376 Rev. *C Page 25 of 27
CY27430
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureTable 25.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
AC alternating current
ADC analog-to-digital converter
API application programming interface
CML current-mode logic
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DC direct current
ESD electrostatic discharge
FS frequency select
GUI graphical user interface
HCSL high-speed current steering logic
I2C inter-integrated circuit
I/O input/output
ISSP in-system serial programming
JEDEC Joint Electron Devices Engineering Council
LDO low dropout (regulator)
LSB least-significant bit
LVCMOS low voltage complementary metal oxide
semiconductor
LVDS low-voltage differential signals
LVPECL low-voltage positive emitter-coupled logic
MSB most-significant byte
NV non-volatile
NZDB non-zero delay buffer
OE output enable
PCIe PCI express
POR power-on reset
PSoC® Programmable System-on-Chip
QFN quad flat no-lead
RMS root mean square
SCLK serial I2C clock
SDAT serial I2C data
TSSOP thin shrunk small outline package